Acrylic Screen specification guide
800.833.3746  |  esiergo.com
2020 FINALIST
2  |  Acryclic screen guide esiergo.com | 800.833.3746All prices are in U.S. dollars. V33 catalog list pricing.
esiergo.com | 800.833.3746 Acryclic screen guide  |  3All prices are in U.S. dollars. V33 catalog list pricing.
Table of Contents
Acrylic screen overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Single Acrylic screen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Acrylic screens
esiergo.com | 800.833.3746 Acryclic screen guide  |  7All prices are in U.S. dollars. V33 catalog list pricing.
Part number breakdown:How to order:
The Acrylic screens are customizable and can be
configured to work with an existing workspace.
Screens are available in Single or U-shape
Five different lengths and three different heights to
accommodate existing workstations
A variety of gapping to be compatible with work gear that
is already being used
Styles include clear and frosted acrylic
Bracket available in three finishes
Silver (-SLV), Black (-BLK) or White (-WHT)
1. Pick your acrylic screen type
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
2. Pick your table base finish
This product number represents:
Single Acrylic Screen
24.0” length, 24.0” height
No gap
Clear
Silver brackets
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
Acrylic screens
Acrylic screens can be used to retrofit any workspace
and are compatable with most of your existing ESI work gear
Warranty: 5 yr.
Sizing
ESI acrylic screens stated lengths reflect nominal dimentions.
Actual screen dimentions are 3.375” shorter than worksurface
Lead times
All acrylic screens are LT indicating that the lead time may
vary depending on quantities, sizes and product availability.
Please contact our Customer Service Department if delivery
date is needed when placing orders for products marked with
LT.
General Information
Acrylic screen overview
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
3. Pick screen gapping
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
4. Pick screen style
ACRS-2424-NG-CLR-SLV
5. Pick bracket color
8  |  Acryclic screen guide esiergo.com | 800.833.3746All prices are in U.S. dollars. V33 catalog list pricing.
Single Acrylic screen | Post style bracket
Product specs
• Quickly retrofit an existing workspace
• Provides separation and peace of mind when coming
back to the office
• Available lengths: 24.0”,30.0”, 36.0”, 48.0”, 60.0”, and
72.0” (screens will be 3.375” shorter than worksurface)
• Available heights : 24.0”, 30.0”, 36.0” (height is
measured from the top of worksurface to top of screen.
screens will be 0.75” shorter than nominal height shown)
• Available brackets: post brackets
• Brackets are available in black, silver and white finish
• Available screen styles: Clear and Frosted
• Screen thickness:
 - Clear: 0.24”
 - Frosted: 0.22”
• Available access opening:
 - No gap
 - 4.0” access slot
• Each size and style of screen comes with two
brackets per section
• Post brackets will include screw mounting
hardware for easy installation
• UL 94 Certified
• Minimum order requirements:
 - Standard screen sizes have NO minimum order qty